MODEL SPECS
Capacity Gal Front Spindles Rear Spindles Front Tire & Rim Rear Tire & Rim Loaded Radius Tank
LFC1750W 1750 US (1500 imp) 10,000 lb 16,000 lb 21.5-16 R1 23.1-26 R1 28.9” 1ea, 1500 gal
LFC2300W 2300 US (2000 imp) 10,000 lb 16,000 lb 21.5-16 R1 28L-26 12 28.3” 1ea, 2000 gal
LFC3500W 3500 US (3000 imp) 16,000 lb 16,000 lb 28L-26 12 30.5-32 12 R1 32.3” 2ea, 1500 gal
LFC4650W 4650 US (4000 imp) 20,000 lb 20,000 lb 28L-26 13 30.5-32 12 R1 Dual 32.3” 2ea, 2000 gal
LFC5250W 5250 US (4500 imp) 20,000 lb 25,000 lb 30.5-32 12 R1 30.5-32 12 R1 Dual 32.3” 1ea, 2500 gal
1ea, 2000 gal
OPTIONS
FWEC Electric Clutch (engages & disengages John Blue pump)
FWEV Electric 3 Way Valve (cannot be combined with Electric Clutch)